Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrik Schnell	11/27/2007
Kevin Lau	11/27/2007
James M Alkove	11/27/2007
Alexandre V. Grigorovitch	11/27/2007
Ryan A Haveson	11/26/2007
Max G. Morris	12/10/2007
Scott A. Plette	11/27/2007
Clifford P. Strom	11/27/2007
Alexander McKelvey	11/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11954211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT

500417746 REEL: 020230 FRAME: 0610

00 119542

JU 075 H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317480.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Snigdhaa Talwar
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif	

TATENT ASSIGNMENT			
I/WE, Patrik Schnell, Kevin Lau, James M. Alkove, Alexandre V. Grigorovitch,			
Ryan A Haveson, Max G. Morris, Scott A. Plette, Clifford P. Strom, Alexander McKelvey			
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a			
patent application entitled "Portable Digital Rights for Multiple Devices" ("APPLICATION"),			
which:			
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,			
Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number			
69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{11/954,211}{}$, filed			
$\frac{12/12/2007}{}$ this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when			
known;			
was filed on and was given Application No;			
is filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire			
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
·			
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the			
United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the			
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the			
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation			
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting			
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
11/27/2007 Palet Slu			
Date Patrik Schnell			
Date Kevin Lau			
Nevin cau			
11/27/2007			
Date M. Allege			
Date James M. Alkove			

11/28/07	
Date	Alexandre V. Grigorovitch
Date	Ryan A Haveson
Date 11/27/07	Max G. Morris
Date	Scott A. Plette
11/27/07 Date	Clifford P. Strom
Nov 23/2007	Ciliford F. Sciolii
Date	Alexander McKelvey

	Lave Book of	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ell, Kevin Lau, James M. Alkove, Alexandre V. Grigorovitch,		
•	Ryan A Haveson, Max G. Morris, Scott A. Plette, Clifford P. Strom, Alexander McKelvey			
		ubject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a		
patent app which:	lication entitled "Po	rtable Digital Rights for Multiple Devices" ("APPLICATION"),		
	authorizes, a	thout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby d requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and irs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,		
	Redmond, Wa 69316, to ins	hington 98052, who are associated with customer number rt here in parenthesis (Application No. 11/954,211 , filed s APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when		
	known;			
	was filed on _	and was given Application No;		
 is filed concurrently herewith; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its 				
			successors	successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusi	ive rights, title and	nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other		
application	s and patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the		
United State	es, its territories, a	nd all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
	For good and va	uable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledg	ged by the ASSIGN	R, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the		
ASSIGNEE, 1	the entire and excl	sive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
	ASSIGNOR agree	to execute all instruments and documents required for the		
making and	d prosecution of th	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation		
_	regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting			
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
Date		Patrik Schnell		
11/27/	2007	Kevin Lau		
Date		Kevin Lau		

Page 3 of 8

Date

James M. Alkove

PATENT

REEL: 020230 FRAME: 0614

Date	Alexandre V. Grigorovitch
Date	Ryan A Haveson
Date	Ryan A naveson
Date	Max G. Morris
Date	Scott A. Plette
Date	Clifford P. Strom
Date	Alexander McKelvey

TATENT ASSIGNMENT		
I/WE, Patrik Schnell, Kevin Lau, James M. Alkove, Alexandre V. Grigorovitch,		
Ryan A Haveson, Max G. Morris, Scott A. Plette, Clifford P. Strom, Alexander McKelvey		
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a		
patent application entitled "Portable Digital Rights for Multiple Devices" ("APPLICATION"),		
which:		
☑ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby		
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and		
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,		
Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number		
69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{11/954,211}{}$, filed		
$\frac{12/12/2007}{}$) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when		
known;		
was filed on and was given Application No.		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

is filed concurrently herewith;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date	Patrik Schnell	
Date	Kevin Lau	
Date	James M. Alkove	

Page 5 of 8

1) /26/07	Alexandre V. Grigorpyjtch
Date	Pyan A Haveson
Date	Max G. Morris
Date	Scott A. Plette
Date	Clifford P. Strom
Date	Alexander McKelvey

LONE D. H.C.	PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
	chnell, Kevin Lau, James M. Alkove, Alexandre V. Grigorovitch,			
•	orris, Scott A. Plette, Clifford P. Strom, Alexander McKelvey			
•	d subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a			
	"Portable Digital Rights for Multiple Devices" ("APPLICATION"),			
which:				
	without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
authorizes,	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
Corporate A	Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,			
Redmond, \	Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number			
69316, to i	nsert here in parenthesis (Application No. 11/954,211, filed			
	this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when			
known;				
\square was filed or	n and was given Application No;			
\Box is filed cond	currently herewith;			
Microsoft Corp	poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire				
and exclusive rights, title a	nd interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
			For good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
_	NOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
- ·	ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the			
APPLICATION (and APPLICA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	rees to execute all instruments and documents required for the			
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
			title to the ATT EleATTON (al	Ta / W Lie/ W D Li W / W Loj.
Date	Patrik Schnell			
Date	Kevin Lau			

Page 7 of 8 **PATENT REEL: 020230 FRAME: 0618**

James M. Alkove

Date

Date	Alexandre V. Grigorovitch
D-4-	
Date	Ryan A Haveson
12 10 07	Whax Whann
Date	Max G. Morris
Date	Scott A. Plette
Date .	Clifford P. Strom
Date	Alexander McKelvey

Page 8 of 8